1
Class 2000, 3000, 6000, 9000 fittings
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings
Catalog No. C-2
June 2012
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings are designed and manufactured to the following standards.
■ ASME B 16.11-2005: Forged fittings, Socket-welding and Threaded.
■ ASME B 16.14-1991: Ferrous Pipe Plugs, Bushings, and Locknuts with Pipe Threads.

R Taper Pipe Thread, ISO 7-1, BS21 (BSPT), JIS B 0203 (PT), DIN 2999
N Taper Pipe Thread, ASME / ANSI B1.20.1 (NPT)
Fitting Ordering Information for reducing tees and crosses
Crosses are described by
first the branches (1),(2)
and next the runs (3), (4).
Tees are described by
first the runs (1), (2)
and next the branch (3).
Fitting Ordering Information
Select an applicable part number and suffix the fitting material designator to the part number.
Example : C2L-02R-C
Fitting with NPT thread
Fitting part number in this catalog is exhibited with ISO 7-1 taper
pipe thread of R.  To order ASME/ANSI B1.20.1 NPT threaded fitting,
replace R with N.      Example: C2L-02N-C
Hot Dip Galvanized / NACE MR 0175
Insert “HG” to order hot dip Galvanized Fitting in the part number.
To order H2S Sour Gas service fittings meeting the requirements
of NACE MR0175 latest revision, insert “SG” designator in the part
number.        Example: C2L-02NHGSG-C
6
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings
Pipe Ordering Information
Example 1: PL       04       8       -       6M       -       CFA
Example 2: P         04       8       -       6M       -       CFA
■ PL :  Pipe Seamless
■ P :   Pipe Welded
■ 04 : 1/2” Pipe OD. Refer to Table 10.
■ 8 : SCH 80, Refer to Table 9.
■ 6M : 6 meter length pipe
■ CFA : Refer to Table 11.
Pipe Nipple Ordering Information
Example :  CN   08N   8      -      L100   HG   SG      -      CC
■ CN : Pipe Nipple
■ 08N : 1” NPT Both Ends. Refer to Table 10.
■ 8 : SCH 80 Pipe Wall. Refer to Table 9.
■ L100 : 100mm Length
■ HG : Hot Dip Galvanized
■ SG : H2S Service
■ CC : Refer to Table 11.
How to use with the pipe thread’s designator.
■ 04N : 1/2” NPT pipe thread.    	 ■ 08R : 1” ISO 7-1 taper pipe thread.
Full Length Pipe with Both End Threaded
Example :  PL   04N   8      -      6M   SG      -      S
■ PL : Pipe Seamless
■ 04N : 1/2” NPT Both Ends on 1/2” Pipe.
■ 8 : SCH 80 Pipe Wall. Refer to Table 9.
■ 6M : 6 meter length pipe
■ SG : H2S Service
■ S : Refer to Table 11.
Nom.Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Designator 01 02 03 04 06 08 10 12 16
Table 10.  Pipe Size Designator
Designator     Pipe SCH
4 SCH 40
8 SCH 80, XS
16 SCH 160
 X         XXS
Table 9.  Pipe Schedule Designator
Pipe Standard Identifier
Black & Hot Dipped Galvanized Steel Pipe
ASTM A53 Type F Grade A - Welded CFA
ASTM A53 Type E Grade A - Welded CEA
ASTM A53 Type E Grade B - Welded CEB
ASTM A53 Type S Grade A - Seamless CSA
ASTM A53 Type S Grade B - Seamless CSB
Seamless Carbon Steel Pipe
ASTM A106 Grade A CA
ASTM A106 Grade B CB
ASTM A106 Grade C CC
Seamless and Welded Stainless Steel Pipe
ASTM A312 TP316 S
ASTM A312 TP316L L
ASTM A312 TP304 4
ASTM A312 TP304L 4L
ASTM A312 UNS 31254 M6
Seamless Ferritic Alloy Steel Pipe
ASTM A335 P11 C11
ASTM A335 P22 C22
Seamless Nickel-Copper alloy Pipe ASTM B165 UNS N04400 M
Seamless Nickel Alloy Pipe ASTM B729 UNS N08020 L20
Seamless Carbon Steel Pipe API 5L GR. B A5LB
Table 11.  Pipe Material Designator
Ⓒ 2005-2012 DK TECH CORPORATION
7
SWAGED NIPPLE
CNS Series Swaged Nipple
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings
TBE PBE
PLE / TSE BLE / TSE
BLE / PSE TLE / PSE
       Legends
Ordering Information
■ TBE : Threaded Both End
■ PBE : Plain Both End
■ PLE / TSE : Plain Large End - Threaded Small End
■ BLE / TSE : Beveled Large End - Threaded Small End
■ BLE / PSE : Beveled Large End - Plain Small End
■ TLE / PSE : Threaded Large End - Plain Small End
To order CNS Series, prefix “CNS” and build up an ordering number by combining the designator in the sequence below.
Example 1 : CNS      0608N      -      8   HG      -      CA
■ CNS : Swaged Nipple
■ 0608N : 3/4” and 1” Male NPT Threaded Both End
■ 8 : SCH 80 Pipe Wall. Refer to Table 9. Pipe Schedule Designator on page 6.
■ HG : Hot Dip Galvanized
■ CA : ASTM A106 Grade A. Refer to Table 11. Pipe Material Designator on page 6.
Example 2 : CNS      04N      08B      -      8      -      S
■ CNS : Swaged Nipple
■ 04N : 1/2” NPT Male Threaded End
■ 08B : 1” Beveled End
■ 8 : SCH 80 Pipe Wall
■ S : ASTM A312 TP316.
Example 3 : CNS      04N      08P      -      8      -      S
■ CNS : Swaged Nipple
■ 04N : 1/2” NPT Male Threaded End
■ 08P : 1” Plain End
■ 8 : SCH 80 Pipe Wall
■ S : ASTM A312 TP316.
Example 4 : CNS      0408P      -      8      -      S
■ CNS : Swaged Nipple
■ 0408P : 1/2” and 1” Plain Both Ends
■ 8 : SCH 80 Pipe Wall
■ S : ASTM A312 TP316.
8
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings
Ordering Information
Example: CY      MF8N      -      8T      065      -      700      S
■ CY : Siphon
■ MF8N : Male and Female 1/2” NPT Ends.
■ 8T : 1/2” Tube OD
■ 065 : 0.065” Wall Thickness Tube
■ 700 : 700 mm Length (L1 + L2)
■ S : Stainless Steel 316
Example: CY      M8N      -      04      8      -      700      S
■ CY : Siphon
■ M8N : Male 1/2” NPT Both Ends.
■ 04 : 1/2” Pipe
■ 8 : SCH80 Pipe Wall
■ 700 : 700 mm Length (L1 + L2)
■ S : Stainless Steel 316
WELDING
SIPHON Tube / Pipe
CY Series Shiphon
9
Designator Pipe OD
2 2” ANSI 60.32 mm
3 3” ANSI 88.90 mm
4 4” ANSI 114.30 mm
Designator Pipe OD
J2 2” JIS 60.5 mm
J3 3” JIS 89.1 mm
J4 4” JIS 114.3 mm
ANSI Pipe Designator
JIS Pipe Designator
Designator Pipe SCH
4 SCH40
8 SCH 80
16 SCH 160
X SCH XXS
Pipe Schedule
MATERIAL Designator
ASTM A312-TP304 4
ASTM A312-TP304L 4L
ASTM A312-TP316 S
ASTM A312-TP316L L
ASTM A335-P11 C11
ASTM A335-P22 C22
ASTM A106 Grade B CB
Pipe Material
Designator Configuration
2A
2B
3A
3B
3C
4A
POT Configuration
End connectors are described by first the run
(1 and 2) and next the branch (3 and 4).
End
Connection Designator
1/2” NPT Female N
1/2” PT Female R
1/2” SW Socket Weld W
1/2” DK-LOK D
Vent Plug (CVP) V
Hex head plug (CHP) P
* Fitting Class on end connection is selected as per the Pipe Schedule Rating.
POT End Connections
Ordering Information
CP Series Hydraulic Condensate Pots are designed and configured in six layouts. Refer to POT Configuration.
1 PIPE
2 CAP
3 HALF COUPLING (CHC)
4 VENT PLUG (CVP)
5 HEX HEAD PLUG (CHP)

DK-LOK “CP” Series HYDRAULIC CONDENSATE POT
To order CP Series, prefix “CP” and build up an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence below.
An example of ordering number:  CP3 or CPJ3-16-4A-WWPV-S
CP3 or CPJ3 -16 -4A -WWPV -S
CP Series Hydraulic Condensate Pot
Model Shown
CP3-16-4A-WWPV-S
10
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings                Thread Fittings
90o ELBOW
CL
45o ELBOW
CLB
2000 lb
PART No T(PT) P C
C2L-02R 1/4 26.5 25.4
C2L-03R 3/8 26.5 25.4
C2L-04R 1/2 34.0 28.5
C2L-06R 3/4 38.5 33.5
C2L-08R 1 46.5 38.1
C2L-10R 1 1/4 56.5 44.5
C2L-12R 1 1/2 63.5 50.8
C2L-16R 2 76.0 60.5
2000 lb
PART No T(PT) P C
C2LB-02R 1/4 26.5 19.1
C2LB-03R 3/8 26.5 19.1
C2LB-04R 1/2 34.0 26.0
C2LB-06R 3/4 38.5 28.6
C2LB-08R 1 46.5 30.0
C2LB-10R 1 1/4 56.5 33.3
C2LB-12R 1 1/2 63.5 42.0
C2LB-16R 2 76.0 46.0
3000 lb
PART No T(PT) P C
C3L-02R 1/4 26.5 25.4
C3L-03R 3/8 34.0 28.5
C3L-04R 1/2 38.5 33.5
C3L-06R 3/4 46.5 38.1
C3L-08R 1 56.5 44.5
C3L-10R 1 1/4 63.5 50.8
C3L-12R 1 1/2 76.0 60.5
C3L-16R 2 84.0 64.0
3000 lb
PART No T(PT) P C
C3LB-02R 1/4 26.5 19.1
C3LB-03R 3/8 34.0 26.0
C3LB-04R 1/2 38.5 28.6
C3LB-06R 3/4 46.5 30.0
C3LB-08R 1 56.5 33.3
C3LB-10R 1 1/4 63.5 42.0
C3LB-12R 1 1/2 76.0 46.0
C3LB-16R 2 84.0 53.0
6000 lb
PART No T(PT) P C
C6L-03R 3/8 38.5 33.5
C6L-04R 1/2 46.5 38.5
C6L-06R 3/4 56.5 44.5
C6L-08R 1 63.5 50.8
C6L-10R 1 1/4 76.0 60.5
C6L-12R 1 1/2 84.0 64.0
C6L-16R 2 110.0 85.0
6000 lb
PART No T(PT) P C
C6LB-03R 3/8 38.5 28.6
C6LB-04R 1/2 46.5 30.0
C6LB-06R 3/4 56.5 33.3
C6LB-08R 1 63.5 42.0
C6LB-10R 1 1/4 76.0 46.0
C6LB-12R 1 1/2 84.0 53.0
C6LB-16R 2 110.0 64.0
11
DK-LOK Hydraulic Pipe Fittings                Thread Fittings